

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 358 OF 2009

T.SRI LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.PURSHOTHAM NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit is accepted and the case is adjourned to 22nd February, 2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master